loans, MSRs, CRT Agreements and MBS. We believe that the fair values of MSRs also respond primarily to changes
in the market interest rates for comparable mortgage loans. We believe that the fair values of our investment in
distressed mortgage loans respond primarily to changes in the fair value of the real estate securing such loans.

The following sensitivity analyses are limited in that they were performed at a particular point in time; only
contemplate the movements in the indicated variables; do not incorporate changes to other variables; are subject to the
accuracy of various models and assumptions used; and do not incorporate other factors that would affect our overall
financial performance in such scenarios, including operational adjustments made by management to account for
changing circumstances. For these reasons, the following estimates should not be viewed as earnings forecasts.

Mortgage-backed securities at fair value

The following table summarizes the estimated change in fair value of our mortgage-backed securities as of March 31,
2018, given several hypothetical (instantaneous) changes in interest rates and parallel shifts in the yield curve:

Interest rate shift in basis
points -200 -75 -50 50 75 200

(dollar in thousands)
Fair value $1,512,101 $1,488,118 $1,473,380 $1,394,473 $1,372,371 $1,259,334
Change in fair value:
$ $75,645 $51,662 $36,924 $(41,983 ) $(64,085 ) $(177,122 )
% 5.3 % 3.6 % 2.6 % (2.9 )% (4.5 )% (12.3 )%
Mortgage Loans at Fair Value

The following table summarizes the estimated change in fair value of our portfolio of distressed mortgage loans
(comprised of mortgage loans at fair value, excluding mortgage loans at fair value held by VIE) as of March 31, 2018,
given several hypothetical (instantaneous) changes in home values from those used in estimating fair value:

Property value shift in % -15% -10% -5% +5% +10% +15%
(dollars in thousands)

Fair value $427,234 $442,445 $456,104 $479,426 $489,293 $498,177
Change in fair value:
$ $(41,154 ) $(25,942 ) $(12,283 ) $11,039 $20,906 $29,790
% (8.8 )% (5.5 )% (2.6 )% 2.4 % 4.5 % 6.4 %

The following table summarizes the estimated change in fair value of our mortgage loans at fair value held by VIE as
of March 31, 2018, net of the effect of changes in fair value of the related asset-backed financing of the VIE at fair
value, given several hypothetical (instantaneous) changes in interest rates and parallel shifts in the yield curve:

Edgar Filing: PennyMac Mortgage Investment Trust - Form 10-Q

161

Interest rate shift in basis points -200 -75 -50 50 75 200
(dollar in thousands)

Fair value $311,568 $311,471 $311,407 $310,752 $310,569 $309,646
Change in fair value:
$ $467 $370 $306 $(349 ) $(532 ) $(1,455 )
% 0.2 % 0.1 % 0.1 % (0.1 )% (0.2 )% (0.5 )%

88

Edgar Filing: PennyMac Mortgage Investment Trust - Form 10-Q

162

Mortgage Servicing Rights

The following tables summarize the estimated change in fair value of MSRs as of March 31, 2018, given several shifts
in pricing spreads, prepayment speed and annual per-loan cost of servicing:

Pricing spread shift in % -20% -10% -5% +5% +10% +20%
(dollars in thousands)

Fair value $1,019,297 $987,222 $971,894 $942,563 $928,526 $901,628
Change in fair value:
$ $62,284 $30,208 $14,880 $(14,450 ) $(28,487 ) $(55,385 )
% 6.5 % 3.2 % 1.6 % (1.5 )% (3.0 )% (5.8 )%

Prepayment speed shift in % -20% -10% -5% +5% +10% +20%
(dollars in thousands)

Fair value $1,017,925 $986,379 $971,439 $943,074 $929,597 $903,931
Change in fair value:
$ $60,912 $29,366 $14,426 $(13,939 ) $(27,417 ) $(53,083 )
% 6.4 % 3.1 % 1.5 % (1.5 )% (2.9 )% (5.6 )%

Per-loan servicing cost shift in % -20% -10% -5% +5% +10% +20%
(dollars in thousands)

Fair value $984,863 $970,938 $963,976 $950,051 $943,089 $929,164
Change in fair value:
$ $27,849 $13,925 $6,962 $(6,962 ) $(13,925 ) $(27,849 )
% 2.9 % 1.5 % 0.7 % (0.7 )% (1.5 )% (2.9 )%

Excess servicing spread

The following tables summarize the estimated change in fair value of our ESS as of March 31, 2018, given several
shifts in pricing spreads and prepayment speed:

Pricing spread shift in % -20% -10% -5% +5% +10% +20%
(dollars in thousands)

Fair value $243,968 $239,922 $237,946 $234,088 $232,204 $228,523
Change in fair value:
$ $7,967 $3,920 $1,944 $(1,914 ) $(3,798 ) $(7,479 )
% 3.4 % 1.7 % 0.8 % (0.8 )% (1.6 )% (3.2 )%

Prepayment speed shift in % -20% -10% -5% +5% +10% +20%
(dollars in thousands)

Fair value $257,841 $246,468 $241,128 $231,077 $226,343 $217,403
Change in fair value:
$ $21,839 $10,466 $5,126 $(4,925 ) $(9,659 ) $(18,599 )
% 9.3 % 4.4 % 2.2 % (2.1 )% (4.1 )% (7.9 )%

CRT Agreements

Edgar Filing: PennyMac Mortgage Investment Trust - Form 10-Q

163

Following is a summary of the effect on fair value of various changes to the pricing spread input used to estimate the
fair value of our CRT Agreements given several shifts:

Effect on fair value of a change in pricing
spread input

Shift in input (in basis points)
Effect on
fair value
(in
thousands)

25 $ (15,186 )
50 $ (30,099 )
100 $ (59,131 )
(25) $ 15,464
(50) $ 31,212
(100) $ 63,583

89

Edgar Filing: PennyMac Mortgage Investment Trust - Form 10-Q

164

Item 4. Controls and Procedures

Disclosure Controls and Procedures